GENERAL PUBLIC SERVICES
ANALYST: ERIN AUZINS

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2024 Revised Budget, Annualized
	
	$3,243,116
	
	$3,214,317
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$0
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Decision Packages
	
	$687,260
	
	$710,000
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2025 Proposed Budget
	
	$3,931,000
	
	$3,925,000
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, annualized
	
	21.1%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, annualized
	
	21.2%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund, Interfund Transfers from Solid Waste and Surface Water Management



DESCRIPTION

The General Public Services Fund is a separate appropriation unit in the Permitting Division that houses the code enforcement program.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The proposed 2025 budget increase is due to increases in central rates. This increase is funded by the General Fund.

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues with this budget.




